

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DEC-0 1-2022

TURN-OVER AND ORIENTATION ON THE USE OF SMART TV

- TO : Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID and SGOD
 Education Program Supervisors/Division Coordinators
 Public School District Supervisors/District In-Charge All Others Concerned
- Pursuant to the Implementation of the Basic Education Learning Continuity Plan, (BE-LCP), and to cover funding requirements for the Provision of Learning Resources for SY 2022-2023, the Division of Negros Oriental undertakes the procurement of 2,681 units' Smart TV 43".
- 2. In this connection, a Turn-over and Orientation on the use of Smart TV will be conducted by congressional district on the following schedules to, wit:

DIST ICT	VENUE	DATE	TIME
1st Congressional District	Tayasan 2 District	December 13, 2022	8:00 AM - 12:00 NN
2nd Congressional District	Amlan District	December 14, 2022	8:00 AM - 12:00 NN
3rd Congressional District	Siaton 2 District	December 15, 2022	8:00 AM - 12:00 NN

3. Participants to this activity are as follows:

PARTICIPANTS	#OF PARTICIPANTS	
Division BAC Members	4	
Supply Officer and staff	2	
BAC Secretariat	2	
TWG for ICT	2	
District ICT Coordinators	34	
PSDS	34	
Elementary School Heads	402	
TOTAL	480	





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of Negros Oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

- 4. A registration of PHP400.00 to cover the food, transportation and other incidental expenses incurred shall be charged against Division/School MOOE and other local funds subject to usual rules and accounting regulations.
- 5. For Information and guidance of all concerned.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644 Email Address: negros.oriental@deped.gov.ph